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Operative time
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Return to work

TEP OP T-test
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27-BB

(56.75+l-14.77)
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(63.12+l-18.22)

3.37+/-0.71 days

7.37+/-1.05 days
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(53 78+/-19 15)
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7.08+/-1.34 days

P = 0.731

P = 0.093
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Laparoscopic Hernioplasty
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Laparoacopic open preperitoneal Hernioplasty

lnk*p*ritnneal Onley Mcrh Rnpair
(lPoM)

alnnlTT'l1l:1,J?1u{ludlu?urllnil!'jt Tension free hernioplasty fi Recurrent,ut" qitn,jt
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t3.J0 tlJTuutYtuuftJ Non tension free hernioplasty (cochrane reviews)

Recurrence rate following the Bassini inguinal repair of primary inguinal hernias

Tnnrabdonrlnal Frep*dioneal Repalr (IApp)

Hagan

Bassini
Marsden

Houdard
Vayre

Callum

Chevrel

Magnusson

Berliner

Piper

Belenger

262

367

46

305

186

119

305

720

246

7,702

2.9 o/o

3.8 %

4.0 o/o

6.2 %

7.2 Yo

7.5 %

8.4 Yo

9.6 %

11.5 %

12.2 %

25.0 0/o
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Recurrence

Repair
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Conclusion
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fl114UlJO1UlO Laparoscopic preperitoneal

hernioplasty fil Open preperitoneal

hernioplasty
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(Abstract)

From January 2002 to Mars 2004, 47 patients entered this protocol. The first group

of 23 patients underwent open preperitoneal hernioplasty. Sixteen patients aged 23-79

years (average 53.9) were unilaterally hernia. The operative time was 50 minutes (30-115).

Seven patients aged 27-78 years (average 57.9) were bilaterally hernia. The operative time

was 62.43 minutes (45-75) The second group of 24 patients underwent laparoscopic totally

extra peritoneal hernioplasty (TEP). Nine patients aged 27-77 years (average 52.67) were

unilaterally hernia. The operative time was 51.11 minutes (40-80). Fifteen patients aged

38-73 years (average 59.2) were bilaterally hernia. The operative time was 70.33 minutes

(45-120 ). There were no difference of the hospital stay and the return to work days in both

groups of patients (3-5 days and 7-10 days respectively). We concluded that no statistical

significant differences were found between both groups of hernioplasty.
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